

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
4/2013

No(s). 1044

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/07/2012  
in CWP No. 11993/2003 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh)

HARMINDERJIT SINGH CHEEMA  
Petitioner(s)

Petiti

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.  
Respondent(s)

Respon

(office report on default)

Date : 18/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

that The Office Report dated 22.02.2016 indicates  
respondent no. 1 has not been served. However, the order  
by this Court dated 13.11.2014, 28.01.2015, 06.0  
24.07.2015 and 01.10.2015 indicates the appearance of the  
counsel for the State of Punjab on behalf of the respondent  
no. 1.  
In the circumstances, the service upon res  
pondent no. 1 be taken to have been effected and the  
name of Mr. Kuldip Singh could be shown in the cause list to be  
Signature Not Verified

appeared on behalf of the respondent no. 1.

Digitally signed by  
SWETA DHYANI  
Date: 2016.03.19  
12:29:38 IST  
Reason:

(POOJA SEHGAL)

(INDU POKHRIYA

L)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER