

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 10444/201

3

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/07/2012 in CWP No. 11993/2003 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARMINDERJIT SINGH CHEEMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Addl. A.G.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the fact that the judgment of this Court in the case of Fuljit Kaur vs. State of Punjab & Ors. reported in 2010 (7) SCR 317 covers the issue, we find no reason to interfere with the impugned order.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

(SUMAN JAIN)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

SUSHIL KUMAR

RAKHEJA

Date: 2016.07.02

13:04:43 IST

Reason: